

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 140

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

April 15

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, after line 16, insert:

2 “(3) Grants awarded under subsection (2) of this section must include at least one grant to a
3 hospital located in a rural or frontier area, as defined by the Office of Rural Health.”

4 In line 18, delete “13” and insert “20”.

5 In line 26, delete “One member” and insert “Two members” and after “Services” insert “, one
6 of whom works in the division of the department that serves older adults and persons with disabili-
7 ties and one of whom works in the division of the department that provides child welfare
8 services”.

9 On page 2, delete line 1 and insert:

10 “(H) One member who is an emergency room physician;

11 “(I) One member who is a psychiatrist;

12 “(J) One member who is a psychiatric nurse practitioner;

13 “(K) One member representing a substance use disorder treatment center;

14 “(L) One member from the Department of Veterans’ Affairs;

15 “(M) One member who is a direct care provider of mental health treatment who is not a man-
16 ager where the member is employed;

17 “(N) One member representing a community mental health center;

18 “(O) One member representing a federally qualified health center; and”.

19 In line 2, delete “(I)” and insert “(P)”.

20 In line 5, after “shall” delete the rest of the line and insert “identify the root causes of”.

21 In line 7, delete the period and insert “and propose solutions, including but not limited to:

22 “(a) Statutory changes;

23 “(b) State funding; and

24 “(c) Workforce development.”.

25 In line 37, delete “\$1,000” and insert “\$3,250,000” and after “for” insert “administering and”.

26